undepreciated book value. Balance Sheet and Coverage Ratios 12/31/09 12/31/10 12/31/11 6/30/12 Net real
estate assets $444,163 $515,983 $599,916 $605,652 $666,152 Total assets 490,593 561,264 647,097 654,854
722,014 Total debt 25,410 91,430 159,200 170,635 231,835 Total liabilities 36,280 103,742 178,387 189,392
250,592 Preferred stock 186,801 126,913 38,500 38,500 38,500 Total equity 454,313 457,522 468,710
465,462 471,422 Debt to gross asset value ratio (1) 4.0% 12.7% 19.3% 20.3% 25.5% Debt & preferred stock
to gross asset value ratio (1) 33.4% 30.3% 24.0% 24.8% 29.7% Debt to market capitalization ratio 3.0%
9.5% 14.0% 13.0% 16.9% Debt & preferred stock to market capitalization ratio 25.1% 23.0% 17.4% 15.9%
19.7% Debt to normalized EBITDA 0.4x 1.4x 2.1x 2.2x 2.7x Normalized interest coverage ratio 25.4x 24.5x
11.8x 10.1x 7.2x Normalized fixed charge coverage ratio 3.5x 4.0x 6.4x 7.1x 5.6x Trailing twelve months
ended Proforma 6/30/12

20 Financial Data Summary FINANCIAL FINANCIAL (dollar amounts in thousands) Proforma Non-Cash
Rental Revenue Components Projections based on current in-place leases and the new leases from the newly
acquired properties, assuming no modification or replacement of existing
leases and no new leased investments are added to our portfolio. Net income 44,360 $ 46,053 $ 49,443
$ 51,072 $ 53,042 $ Less: Gain on sale - (310) - (16) (16) Add: Interest expense 2,418 2,653 6,434 7,824
11,814 Add: Depreciation and amortization (including discontinued operations) 14,822 16,109 19,623
20,651 20,651 Adjusted EBITDA 61,600 64,505 75,500 79,531 85,491 (Deduct)/Add back: Non-recurring
one-time items (198) 467 - (347) (347) Normalized EBITDA 61,402 $ 64,972 $ 75,500 $ 79,184 $ 85,144
$ Interest expense 2,418 $ 2,653 $ 6,434 $ 7,824 $ 11,814 $ Preferred stock dividend 15,141 13,662 5,512
3,272 3,272 Fixed Charges 17,559 $ 16,315 $ 11,946 $ 11,096 $ 15,086 $ Trailing twelve months ended
Proforma 6/30/12 Reconcilation of Normalized EBITDA and Fixed Charges 12/31/11 12/31/09 12/31/10
6/30/12 $ 686 $ 866 $ 917 $ 712 638 (165) (165) (165) (165) (165) $ 521 $ 701 $ 752 $ 547 $ 473 2Q13 (1)
1Q13 (1) 4Q12 (1) 2Q12 3Q12 (1) Straight-line rent Amort of lease inducement Net

Consolidated Statements of Income 21 FINANCIAL FINANCIAL (dollar amounts in thousands, except per
share amounts, unaudited) 2012 2011 2012 2011 Revenues Rental income 21,175 $ 19,337 $ 42,047
$ 37,519 $ Interest from mortgage loans 1,431 1,613 2,963 3,269 Interest and other income 484 230 720 645
Total revenues 23,090 21,180 45,730 41,433 Expenses Interest expense 2,004 1,543 4,037 2,647
Depreciation and amortization 5,369 4,918 10,536 9,350 Acquisition costs 141 35 182 165 Operating and
other expenses 2,433 2,323 4,885 4,637 Total expenses 9,947 8,819 19,640 16,799 Income from continuing
operations 13,143 12,361 26,090 24,634 Discontinued operations: Loss from discontinued operations (30)
(99) (61) (218) Gain on sale of assets, net - - 16 0 Net loss from discontinued operations (30) (99) (45) (218)
Net income 13,113 12,262 26,045 24,416 Income allocated to non-controlling interests (10) (48) (21) (96)
Net income attributable to LTC Properties, Inc. 13,103 12,214 26,024 24,320 Income allocated to